DecistonNo._/ ) f 7/_7?

EEFORE TEZ RAILEOAD COMMISSION OF TEE STATD OF CALIFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application _ ‘ilg;if}:ﬁgj:iﬁ=“'rww:
of STANTON BAKER for permission N

Application No. 7826.
o increase retee of Camarlllo o

water Compeny.

A. Camerillo, for spplicant.

-

BY THEE COMUISSION:

- e o s e

Stanton Beker, applicant in the above entitled proceeding,
onorating anoer the fictitious neme of Camerillo Water Company, esks
authority to increase the rates charged for domestlc water supplied
in and in the viclnity of Camar‘llo, Venture County, California. The
applicaut alloges in effect that the preeent rabes Qo not yield L
revenue sufficient to covexr opercting expense end pay any Interest
Toturn on the investment. | - I | |

A public heering in the matter we.s held before Examinex
Williame ab Cemarillo, of which ell consumers were notiried and given
an opportunity o be present and to be heard. ‘

The evidence ehows that Stanton Baker dled = shoxrt time
before the tlme set for hearing. An amended applioation was then
filed, asking that the name of Mrs. Stanton Baker, or Jﬁry Elizabeth
Baker, be subetituued as the real owner of “he property, by deed or
gift exeoutod by otenton Baker on October 14, 19?1. Copy of this
deod is Liled in %his prooeedlng eno it is »onsidered to be oufficient

73

A




evidence of actuul tr.nsrer of this proporty for the purposes of
this proceeding. _

The water supply for this eyetem ia pumped from a well
into an elevuted storage tank from which it is distributed to v
points of use, sexrving apnroximately fifty consumers on a flat rate

schedule.

- The present rates in effect axe as follows-

Rcsidencee, per month $ 2.00
Stores (Grocery and Dry Goods) LI -"ﬁ _ 4.00
Drug Stores, - " T : 3.00:
Ice Creem Parlors, n. "M _ . 3.00
Garages, _ v e 2.00
Regtaurants, L 3.50
School Houses, " ", , 8.00 -
Southoern Pacific Station ete. " m 12.00 -
Poolrooms,- L " 2,00
Barber Shops, ™ n . 1.001‘

yr. F. H. Ven Hoesen, of the Comm;eeion's engineering

st.arr eubm.x.*oted a :cepor’o based on & fied inves’ciga.tion of the pz'oper-
ties of thlu utility. This report ahowe the estimated original cost |
of the system to be $6,598.0o and a repuacement annuity, computed by
the 6% sinking fund method of $189 oo. A reesonable maintenance and
operauiqéiggfzgiimated at $1,460.00. No other estimates or appraisale
were presented, or were the above fivures questioned. A cereful
&BGIYJiS indicates the eetimate are falr, and they will thererore be

used for the purposes of this proceeding.

Annual chaxgeo, based upon the roregoing items, are as

follows: ‘
Return on $6,392.00 at 8%..c...... $512.00
Repl&cement a.nnu.l.'by-..'--...-..-..-..- 188;00
Maintenance & Operating Expense.....1,460.00
TOTAL}' ----- weeswws ]--.-$2 160 .00

The revenue from the eale of viater from June 1, 1921, to
June 1, 1922, amounted to $1,745 OO. It 1s thoerefore apparent-thax
applicant is entitled to & slight 1nc renze: in *ates, which we believe

should be secured by an adjustment and modirication of the preeent

-

-2-

J
5N

2

L
|

{




eehedule of rates, rather than by a flat iucreaee in rates

The testimony shows that a greab deel of water 13 consumed
or wasued on the flat rate schedule, caueing very poor service in some
locelities, due in part to the 1nadecuate size er mains and limited
storage cepac;ty. In view of this feet it would seen advisable that
applicant inetall meters on all servicee ae 8oon a8 poseible and pro-
vide additionel storage fecilltiee. A

The schedule 34 rutee set out In the following order is de=-
sivned o return to applicant a revenue equal to the annual charges |

set out above.

QRRER

Mre. Stanton Baker, ox M&ry Eliz&beth Baker, operating
'unﬂer the rictitiouq name of Camarillo Wete* Comeany, having made
aopl;cetion &w entitled ebeve, & public hea ing_havina been held therein,
end the m&tter having been uubmitted'

IT IS HEREBY FOUND AS A FACT thet the public utility property
invelved in thie‘p:oeeeding has boen transferred to Mary Elizabeth Baker,

otherwise Mrs. Stanton Baker, and that she should be substituted for her ,

husbend, Stanton Beker, as the applicent herein.
| IT IS HEREBY FURTHER FOUND AS A FACT that the rates now

charged by Came:illo Water Compeny for weter delivered to convumere in
. and in the vicinity of Cemarillo, Ventura Coanty, California, are unjust
and unreasenable in 8o far a3 they differ from the retes herein eetab-
lished and thet the rates herein established are Juut and reasonable
ratee fo* sueh eervice.

Ang basina the order upon the foregoing finding of fact and
upen uhe etetements of ract contained in the roregeing opinlon,

IT s HEREBY ORDEREB that the transrer of the property of
the Cemerille Water. Compeny from Stanton Beker to Mary Elizabeth Baker,
his wife be and the same is hereby approvea.

IT I8 HEREBY FURTEER ORDERED that Camarﬁllo W&ter COmpany,

=3




be and the sazme 1s boreby authorized and directed to file with this '
Commi ion, within twenty (zo) aays from the datw of this order, the
following schedule or rate¢ to-be charred consumers, effective forx
all wate* delivored subsequenu o Augusb 5&, 1922:

MONTHLY FLAT RATE

1.- Residence of five rooms or less, including
tOLlet u»nd b&th ---------- R RN N N TR RN Vz 00

For each private gerago with nob more than
one sutomoblle..ceceve.. .25

For each additional automobile..ececececcerccoces .15

For each private barn, not to exceed two
hO:SQS, COWS OI' go&ta swvHNesscvenwsOVESS .25

For each additional horse, cow, or goab.. .15,

Apertments or flat buildings, when served
through-a single service::

For each apartment of 3 rooms o 1leSC..ccecse.
For each additional room.......;....;.....;...
FO*r Q&Qh b&th Ol' 'bOile‘t’.-..-..-----.«.--......

For each garage, wiith not more ‘than one
automobile.l.I.t.l..-.-......-.ll-n.-......l

For each &dditional automobile................
For Houels oxr Lodging Houses:

For each room without running water...........
For each room with running Water....;.........

For eesch bath tub or saower bath in connection
With room..------'---...------:-.-n-f-.---.-~--'

For each public bath tub or shcwer bﬁth

For each public t0ilet....... .;...;J}.....;...

For each public urinal........,.....} ......... .

- For Restaurants, eating- houses, or public
dining rooms: -

For esch unit seating capaciﬁy...J..........
For each toilet or urinel.eceveecrceccss

5.- For publle garages and service stations with
not more than 6 aulomoblleS.ueevenscccceocrns °




For each additimel sutonoblle........ ces

For oach tollet or urinal.cccccercvcrscnrasnes
For Barbexr Shops, not more than %wwo cheire...
 For oach 2dGS1A0NEL CREAT.eeveeerrevereanonns
For each bath tub or shower balll...c.cceecv...
For Banks, Profescionel Offices, Billlard
Perloers, Freternsl Halls, Clubrooms,
Caurches, Plunbing Shops, and Shope and
Stores not otherwise listed cecnsenve

For Drug Stores, Dental 0flices, and
Photograph GallerieS..ceccrevecevccanecevoes

For Bottling Works, Creameries, Slaughter
]Houses &nd L&undriQSo.-- L N R AN ] .‘. . L ] .‘\j.llulou

For Blacksmith Shops, Machine Sheops, Lunbexr
Yards, Printing O0ffices, Bakexles, Under-
taking Parlors, Warehouses, Grocery
Stores, Butcher Shops and Large Storxes....

Thegtress: ‘

B&s‘a r&te. ...-....-.....‘.;.....‘...--.

For each toilet or urinal......... PR consos

For Sode Fountains, Ice Cream Parlors, or
Soft Drink Zstablishments, eilher alone
or in connection with other business......

For Office Buildings:

For each office with running Y S

For each t0ilet or urinal....c.ceeueeeoccoan..

For public drinking fountail.ccceececcvencnss

Por sprinkling or irrigation of Lewns,
Cardens, Shrubbery, ete., for eack
squere yard actualiy Irrigated.......

Building Works:.

Mortar and to Dempen 1000 bIiCKS.eceossss
Coment Work, per barrel...cevecvecscecnss
Plastoring, per 100 8quare yaXdS.ecececeses

Stoan Boilers, acCOYALINg 10 S4Z0.seeseces

Barns, including two horses Or COWS.i.eaes

For each additionel hOTSO OF COWeeweevevevon.

For sll users not specified above the meter
rates are Lo bo charged.

-So




Meters may be inst&lled upon uny service at the option
of the sonsumer or the uuility. Then placed at the option of the
consuaer, a deposit of $15.00 may Yo collected reb urnable 4n water

at the rate of halr the water bill each monxh until the entire amounx

has beon returned.

MONTHLY METER RATES
From 0 to 3500 cubie reet‘per 160 cubic feeteee. . .$0.30
Frém 500 to 1000 cubic feet per 106 cuble feet
From 1000 to 5000 ¢ublc foot per 100 CUBLc £oh..ese. .20
All in ekcess of 5000 cﬁbic feot per mbo cublic feet.. '.16
| o MONTHLY WINIMUM ME.TER CHARGE
S/e-inch MOVOT et vrarnoacans ..........}....3.........$1.50

3/4~inch meter ............Q...f ...... L. ........ 2.00
1 -in@hmeter. --------- ---;o --------- Eo.-.a‘ --------- - -
1%—in0h 'metero L]

2 _nch MOLOT e coenvonans

3
4
&

*nch'meter

IT Io HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that Camarillo Watex Companj
be and the same 1s herebdy directed to file with this COmmission,within
thirty (30) days from the date of vhis order, rules and regulazions

to govern relations with its consumers, such IULGS and regulamions w

btecone effect;ve upon thelir accevtance by the Commission.

D&ted &t Sen Francisco, Califomnia, this o T
day of Auguvt 1922.




